RESOLUTION NO. 696

RELATING TO THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles as follows:

That there be executed in the manner provided by law a Quitclaim Deed from the City of El Paso de Robles to Achilles

F. Franscioni for and in the consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00), the real property in the City of El Paso de

Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, described as follows:

Lots 7 and 10 in Block 213 of "Edward F. Burns Resubdivision of Lots 7, 8, 9 and 10 in Block 213 and Lots 7, 8, 9 and 10 in Block 214 in El Faso de Robles", in the City of El Paso de Robles, State of California, according to the map thereof filed August 27, 1891, in the office of the county recorder of said County.

Except all waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, sulphur and mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El paso de Robles this 5th day of June, 1950.

LARIN

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR

ATTEST: